The following instructions are provided to assure safe
installation and operation of Brite Strip. Please read
carefully before connecting or installing Brite Strip.
•  Brite Strip is presently Engineer Testing Laboratories
(ETL) listed for indoor and protected outdoor locations
(“dry locations”).
•   Do not mount or support Brite Strip in a manner that
can cut the outer jacket or damage wire insulation.

transformer into 110 volt.
4. This product may represent a possible shock or fire hazard
if improperly installed. Install in accordance with current
local codes, and/or the current National Electric Code.
The “snap-in” choice for a high output
linear light fixture. Versatile design
accommodates both festoon incandescent and
Xenon bulbs, and halogen MR-11s. Parallel
wiring, flexibility, and field cutability make Brite
Strip the professional’s choice for coves, display
cases, under cabinet lighting, shelf lighting,
architectural accents, and much more.
It’s our brightest idea
for flexible linear lighting.
FESTOON BULBS
BL-24-5W Incandescent, 24V, 5 Watt*
BL-12-5W Incandescent, 12V, 5 Watt*
BL-24-10W Incandescent, 24V, 10 Watt*
BL-12-10W Incandescent, 12V, 10 Watt*
BLX-24-5W Xenon,  24V,  5 Watt*
BLX-12-5W Xenon,  12V,  5 Watt*
BLX-24-10W Xenon, 24V, 10 Watt*
BLX-12-10W Xenon, 12V, 10 Watt*
*Also available in frosted bulb
HMT-20W Halogen, MR-11 design,
20 watt
BL-ADT Adapter. Required